Provide Hayward Model 510 or approved equal, for PRV 
fourteen inches (14 In) or greater when space limitations dictate 
use of smaller strainer housing.

E. Provide pressure reducing pilot that has adjustable range of twenty 
pounds per square inch (20 psi) to one hundred seventy-five pounds per 
square inch (175 psi).  Provide and install pilot system components 
according to manufacturer’s recommendations unless otherwise 
approved by the Project Manager.

F. Valve Vaults:  Provide as shown on the Drawings and conforming to 
requirements of Section 02440 – Valve Boxes, Meter Boxes and Meter